
[39,69] red 1,5 m
m

2

[15] black 1,5 m
m

2

[GND solenoid valves] black 2 m
m

2

[87] black 2 m
m

2

0,35mm2

1mm2
1mm2

0,35mm2

0,5m
m

2

0,75mm2

All wires 0.5mm²

Wires 1) i 2): 0,75mm2  3): 0,35mm2 

0,35mm2

0,35mm2

0,35mm2

0,75mm2

Wires 1) and 2): 0.75mm² 3): 0.35mm²All wires 0.5mm²

0,35mm2

0,35mm2

0,35mm2

0,35mm2

1 2

HP
S

1) [88] gray
2) [60] yellow
3) [90] purple

1

2

3

LPS

1

3

B3+

B2+

B1+

2

4

12345

1

6

5

4

6

1 2 3 4

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

4 
3 

2 
1

HLS

 12

   

2

4

B4+

B5+

B6+
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[41][71]

HP
SHPS

15A

1A

CO
NNECT!

Battery +12V

3

2

1

3

3

MPI DI

DI

5

4

6

5

4

6

(Optional)

3 2

Indirect injection (MPI)�

On the side of the gasoline injectors
1) [66] gray
2) [64] yellow
3) [62] purple

On the side of the ECU controller
1) [67] gray-black
2) [65] yellow-black
3) [63] purple-black

INJECTO  90   6    DUO

Indirect injection (MPI)�

From the ECU controller side
4 ) [61] blue-black
5 ) [34] green-black
6 ) [62] red-black

From the side of the fuel injectors
4 ) [31] blue
5 ) [32] green
6 ) [1] red

Direct injection(DI)
�
1) [79] blue
2) [80] blue-black
3) [23] blue-white

1) [77] green
2) [78] green-black
3) [22] green-white

1) [46] red
2) [76] red-black
3) [21] red-white

to the control 
pressure regulator

EG INJECTO
 90.6 DUO

 controller connector

1

Direct injection(DI)

1) [85] gray
2) [86] gray-black
3) [26] gray-white�

1) [72] red
2) [20] black
3) [12] blue
4) [13] brown

MPI

1) [83] yellow
2) [84] yellow-black
3) [25] yellow-white

1) [81] purple
2) [82] purple-black
3) [24] purple-white

1 2 3

3 2

4 5 6

611

7515

7616

9030

IGNITION 
COIL

1) [8] blue
2) [9] yellow
3) [19] black
4) [16] red

1) [70] yellow
2) [40] yellow-black

1) [81] purple
2) [82] purple-black

4) [30] blue
5) [89] green
6) [29] red

1) [17] red
2) [6] yellow
3) [3] white
4) [2] blue
5) [19] black

1) [49] black
2) [5] white

[7] brown

[50] black
[68] white
[47] red

[43] blue
[GND battery] black

HPP

1 2
1 2

1 2
1 2

1 2

DI

[75] red-white

[4
4]

 re
d-

wh
ite

[44
] cz

erw
ono

-bia
ły

[7
4]

 re
d-

wh
ite

[73] blue
[GND battery] black

LPS

5

4

6

[4
]p

ur
pl

e-
wh

ite

0,35mm2

GAS 
INJECTORS

CONNECT!

Low-pressure 
sensor

[Optional]

Co
m

pe
ns

at
io

n

High-pressure 
sensor�

GAS 
INJECTORS

For gas injectors�

pressure 
and temperature 

sensor (mapsensor)�

Gas filters�

For gas injectors�

[37] yellow CAN_L (pin 14)

[38] white CAN_H (pin 6)

OBDII adapter�

OBDII connector�

Diagnostic 
interface�

RPM signal�

**Gas level sensor�
Voltage sensor�

reducer
temperature

sensor�

Reducer

Internal 
latch�

connect all�

Solenoid valve�
Multivalve

(only LPG)�

(only LPG)�

+12V ignition-switched�

CONNECT!

Switch�

Connection diagram�

Petrol ECU�
 Black - Fuel Injector Control Signal�

Red - Fuel Injector Power Supply�
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EG INJECTO
 90.6 DUO

 controller connector
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9030

Fuel Injector Control Signal

Gasoline Injector Control Signal B+

or

LEFT SIDE

  1 |  MPI INJECTOR 6 - INJECTOR SIDE
  2 |  MAP (VACUUM)
  3 |  GAS PRESSURE
  4 |  HPP PUMP VALVE SIGNAL
  5 |  REGULATOR TEMPERATURE
  6 |  GAS TEMPERATURE
  7 |  RPM
  8 |  DIAGNOSTIC INTERFACE TX
  9 |  DIAGNOSTIC INTERFACE RX
10 |  
11 |  
12 |  TX SWITCH
13 |  SWITCH BUTTON
14 |  
15 |  BATTERY GROUND (GND)

16 |  +12V TO INTERFACE
17 |  +12V TO MAPSENSOR
18 |  UNIVERSAL DIGITAL OUTPUT
19 |  MAPSENSOR GROUND (GND)
20 |  SWITCH GROUND (GND)
21 |  DI INJECTOR 6 - POWER SIDE
22 |  DI INJECTOR 5 - POWER SIDE
23 |  DI INJECTOR 4 - POWER SIDE
24 |  DI INJECTOR 3 - POWER SIDE
25 |  DI INJECTOR 2 - POWER SIDE
26 |  DI INJECTOR 1 - POWER SIDE
27 |  
28 |  
29 |  GAS INJECTOR 6
30 |  GAS INJECTOR 4

MIDDLE SIDE

31 |  MPI INJECTOR 4 - INJECTOR SIDE
32 |  MPI INJECTOR 5 - INJECTOR SIDE
33 |  MPI INJECTOR 6 - ECU SIDE
34 |  MPI INJECTOR 5 - ECU SIDE
35 |  
36 |  
37 |  OBD II CAN LOW LINE
38 |  OBD II CAN HIGH LINE
39 |  +12V BATTERY
40 |  HPS EMULATOR INPUT - SENSOR SIDE
41 |  LPS EMULATOR INPUT - SENSOR SIDE
42 |  
43 |  +12V TO REDUCER SOLENOID
44 |  +12V TO GAS INJECTORS 1-3
45 |  

46 |  DI INJECTOR 6 - INJECTOR SIDE
47 |  +12V HLS
48 |  INTERFACE GROUND (GND)
49 |  REGULATOR TEMPERATURE GROUND (GND)
50 |  HLS / LPG INDICATOR GROUND (GND)
51 |  
52 |  
53 |  
54 |  
55 |  
56 |  
57 |  
58 |  
59 |  
60 |  GAS INJECTOR 2

RIGHT SIDE

61 |  MPI INJECTOR 4 - ECU SIDE
62 |  MPI INJECTOR 3 - INJECTOR SIDE
63 |  MPI INJECTOR 3 - ECU SIDE
64 |  MPI INJECTOR 2 - INJECTOR SIDE
65 |  MPI INJECTOR 2 - ECU SIDE
66 |  MPI INJECTOR 1 - INJECTOR SIDE
67 |  MPI INJECTOR 1 - ECU SIDE
68 |  GAS LEVEL SENSOR SIGNAL
69 |  +12V BATTERY
70 |  HPS EMULATOR OUTPUT - ECU SIDE
71 |  LPS EMULATOR OUTPUT - ECU SIDE
72 |  +5V FOR SWITCH POWER SUPPLY
73 |  +12V TO MULTIVALVE
74 |  +12V TO GAS INJECTORS 4-6
75 |  +12V IGNITION

76 |  DI INJECTOR 6 - ECU SIDE
77 |  DI INJECTOR 5 - INJECTOR SIDE
78 |  DI INJECTOR 5 - ECU SIDE
79 |  DI INJECTOR 4 - INJECTOR SIDE
80 |  DI INJECTOR 4 - ECU SIDE
81 |  DI INJECTOR 3 - INJECTOR SIDE
82 |  DI INJECTOR 3 - ECU SIDE
83 |  DI INJECTOR 2 - INJECTOR SIDE
84 |  DI INJECTOR 2 - ECU SIDE
85 |  DI INJECTOR 1 - INJECTOR SIDE
86 |  DI INJECTOR 1 - ECU SIDE
87 |  BATTERY GROUND (GND)
88 |  GAS INJECTOR 1
89 |  GAS INJECTOR 5
90 |  GAS INJECTOR 3

** GAS LEVEL SENSOR

 RESISTIVE SENSOR PRESSURE GAUGE

Do not connect 
the red wire, 
insulate it.

only LPG only CNG

www.europegas.pl

Technical Support: +48 85 743 01 05

Connect all�


